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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3129411 
 

Licence No.: TRN1192014 
 

Date: May 6, 2025 
The Raceway at Western Fair District 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF CASSIDY SCHNEIDER 

 
AGCO Standardbred Rules 6.54.02 & 26.17
 
As a result of a Certificate of Adverse Analytical Finding for Flunixin from a blood sample 
(sample ID #MX049411) drawn from the horse State of Treasure on January 2, 2025 after the 
horse qualified to come off the long-term veterinarian's list at Western Fair Raceway, trainer 
Cassidy Schneider is hereby issued a $500 monetary penalty for violation of AGCO Rule 
6.54.02. 
 
Furthermore, during the resulting Stable Inspection (#2974926) that was completed January 8, 
2025, it was determined that an unlicensed veterinarian has been working on racehorses at 
the Schneider property. A further monetary penalty of $500 is hereby issued for violation of 
AGCO Rule 26.17.  
 
Trainer Cassidy Schneider is required to complete the AGCO Equine Medication Use and 
Awareness Program by May 31, 2025.  
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
CO0B523 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Emma Pote 

  
 
 

CO1202865 - Commission 
Official (Active) - Tyler Fines 

  
 
 
CO1204987 - Commission Official 
(Active) - Scott Weston Ksionzyk 

 


